### GRAVES, HAROLD CHATFIELD

# <u>Birth</u>

May 30, 1928 at Valley Junction, Iowa

# GRAVES GLENNA M. DEC. 28. 1929 HAROLD C. MAY 30. 1928 NOV. 17, 2011

### **Death**

November 17, 2011 at Bright Kavanagh House, Des Moines, Iowa

# Cause of Death

Alzheimer's



Buried on Lot 100

# <u>Father</u>

Harry Everett Grave

# <u>Mother</u>

Blanche F. Chatfield

# <u>Marriage</u>

Harold C. Graves to Glenna M. Burkart

# Census

1930 – Valley Twp., Valley Junction, 1st ward, Polk Co., IA; ED 121; Page 23A; April 10, 1930 Dwelling 357; Family 268

Graves, Harry E.	43	IA	IN	IA
	cement plant weightma	am		
Blanche	43	KS	NY	OH
Louise	07	IA	IA	KS
Harold	01 10/12	IA	IA	KS

1940- Valley Twp., West Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa; ED77-35A; Page 2B; April 4, 1940 500  $1^{\rm st}$  St

Family 31

Graves, Harry E. 53 Mill operator, cement plant IA



Same place in 1935

Completed 3<sup>rd</sup> year high school

Blanche F. 53 K

Completed 2yr high school

Louise J. 17 IA

Completed 3yr high school
Harold C. 11 Completed 7<sup>th</sup> grade IA

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

WWII Draft Cards

Registration date: May 31, 1946

## Harold Chatfield Graves

Age: 18

Date of birth: May 30, 1928

Place of birth: West Des Moines, Iowa

Employment: Marquette Cement Manufacturing Plant

Weight: 176

Complexion: Light Eye color: Blue Hair color: Brown Height: 5' 9"

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### Des Moines, Iowa Directory

1947 – Graves, Harold C., 500 1st St., West Des Moines, Iowa

1949 – Graves, Harold C., 500 1st St., Des Moines, Iowa

1953 - Graves, Harold C., 1010 Mason Ave., Des Moines, Iowa

Chemist, Spouse: Glenna Graves

1960 – Graves, Harold C., Des Moines, Iowa; Tester; Spouse: Glenna M. Graves

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### Funeral Home

Brooks Funeral Care, Tonini Chapel

### Obituary

[The Des Moines Sunday Register, November 20, 2011, Page 9B]

Harold C. Graves, 83, passed away November 17, 2011 at Bright Kavanagh House. Funeral services will be 11 a.m., Tuesday, November 22 at Brooks Tonini Chapel, 2135 SW 9<sup>th</sup> St., Des Moines with burial to follow at PleasantRidgeCemetery in Orillia, IA. Visitation will be at the funeral home Monday evening from 7 to 9 p.m.

Harold was employed with and retired from Monarch Cement in Des Moines after 45 and a half years as a lab analyst. He was a collector of model trains and an aviation enthusiast. Harold had his pilot's license and loved to fly.

He was preceded in death by his son, Darrell Graves and parents, Harry and Blanche Graves.

Harold will be greatly missed by his wife of 62 years, Glenna; children: Laurel (Dennis, Sr.) Kellar, Charles (Jean) Graves and William (Robin) Graves; eleven grandchildren, six greatgrandchildren, sister, Louise McKearney; as well as several nieces, nephews, and friends.

Memorial contributions may be directed to the Alzheimer's Association in Harold's name.

# From the Memorial Card

In Loving Memory of

Harold C. Graves

Entered into Life May 30, 2928 ~ Valley Junction, Iowa

Entered into Eternal Life November 17, 2011 ~ Des Moines, Iowa

Visitation 1:00 – 9:00 p.m., Monday, November 21, 2011 Brooks Funeral Care ~ Tonini Chapel Des Moines, Iowa

Officiant Chaplain Shawna Beeman

Special Musical Selections
"Amazing Grace"
"Beautiful Isle of Somewhere"

Pallbearers

Darrell Graves, Jr. ~ David Graves ~ Jennie Graves Dennis Kellar, Jr. ~ Kyle Graves ~ Adam Graves

Honorary Pallbearer Troy Campbell

Interment
Pleasant Ridge Cemetery
Orillia, Iowa

Following the interment service at the cemetery, you are invited to join the family for a time of food and fellowship at the Fort Des Moines United Methodist Church, SW 9<sup>th</sup> St., Des Moines

There was a picture of him on the on the back.	front and 2 pictures	of him with his airpla	nne, and his obituary